

Eric J. Holcomb Governoi Kristina Box, MD, FACOG State Health Commissioner

INDIANA STATE ETHICS COMMISSION NOV 06 2019

1. S. M

November 4, 2019

Name of Agency or Office: Indiana State Department of Health

Name of Recipient: Dave McCormick

Title of Recipient: Director, Immunization Division

Brief Description of Item Solicited, Accepted, or Received and Approximate value of item: The Indiana State Department of Health is requesting that an employee from the Immunization Division be allowed to carpool to scheduled events with an employee of the Indiana Immunization Coalition. This request will reduce costs to the federal Vaccines for Children cooperative agreement as both parties are paid from this funding. The Indiana Immunization Coalition is a contractor under the Vaccines for Children cooperative agreement.

11/1/2019 Date of Receipt:

Name of Donor: Lisa Robertson, Executive Director, Indiana Immunization Coalition

Donor's Address: 12112 Briarway North Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46259

Nature of Business Relationship with Agency: The Indiana Immunization Coalition (IIC) is a non-profit organization with the sole purpose of increasing awareness of immunizations and vaccine preventable diseases. IIC is a long standing contractor with ISDH and assists numerous divisions within ISDH with immunization related issues.

State Why Acceptance is in the Public Interest: IIC's contract is paid through a federal cooperative agreement that funds the Indiana Immunization Division. The same cooperative agreement funds programmatic activities of the Immunization Division, many of which are shared activities with IIC. On November 1, 2019 both IIC and ISDH were speaking at the same HPV Summit in Fort Wayne. It is 244 miles roundtrip from Indianapolis to Fort Wayne. By allowing an ISDH employee to carpool with an IIC employee, over \$92 will be saved in travel expenses. There are over 20 similar events planned before June 30, 2020 with varying amounts being saved on each trip.

(Date)

Deana M. Smith, ISDH Ethics Officer

Must be filed with the State Ethics Commission within thirty days of event or receipt of item, whichever comes first.



2 North Meridian Street

Indianapolis, IN 46204 317.233.1325 www.statehealth.in.gov

To promote and provide essential public health services.